MP7500X Series Core Router Datasheet
1
Overview
MP7500X series core router further implements "multicore power" on the basis of the leading "dual-core
power". Based on the ATCA structure design and meeting the users' high-performance requirements, it
provides the most complete dual-redundancy or multi-redundancy design for the whole system, providing
users with the high reliability of core-device carrier-class. With unified MyPower-R software, MP7500X series
router provides abundant routing, backup, network security services, IP multicast, QoS, network management,

MP7500X Series Core Router Datasheet
4
Order Information
MP7500X-04
Product Model Description
MP7500X-04 MP7500X-04 supports dual control engine slots, dual switching fabric slots, four service slots,
four AC power slots, one fan slot.
Fan Module
FAN-08A-01B MP7500X Modular fan
Power Module
AD800M-HV0F MP7500X-04 220V AC power module,800W
Control Engine (MPU)
RM7E-MPU-A RM7E-MPU-A, MP7500X-04 control engine, one CON/AUX port, one management Ethernet port,
one CMM interface, one SD card slot
Switching Fabric (SFU)
RM7E-SFU-04B RM7E-SFU-04B Switching Fabric, MP7500X-04 Standard Switching Fabric
Service Mother Board (SPU)
RM7E-SPU20 RM7E-SPU20 Standard service processing module, support 4 daughter module slots
RM7E-SPU40 RM7E-SPU40 Advanced service processing module, support 4 daughter module slots
RM6B WAN Daughter Module (Need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-8GET Eight port 1000M Base-T WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-8GEF Eight-port 1000M Base-X SFP WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-1XGEF One-port 10G SFP+ WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-4XGEF Four-port 10G SFP+ Ethernet WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-2POS-OC48 Two-port OC48 non-channelized POS WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-1POS-OC48 One-port OC48 non-channelized POS WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-4POS-OC12 Four-port OC12 non-channelized POS WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother
board)
RM6B-2POS-OC12 Two-port OC12 non-channelized POS WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-4POS-OC3 Four-port OC3 non-channelized POS WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-1POS-OC3 One-port OC3 non-channelized POS WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-1CPOS-OC3 One-port OC3 channelized POS WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-2CPOS-OC3 Two-port OC3 channelized POS WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-8E1 Eight-port non-channelized E1 WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM6B-8CE1 Eight-port channelized E1 WAN Module (Note: need to insert into SPU mother board)
RM7E WAN Module (No need work with SPU Module)
RM7E-1QXGE One port 40G QSFP Ethernet WAN Module (Note: No need SPU mother board)
RM7E-2POS-OC192 Two port OC192 non-channelized POS WAN Module (Note: No need SPU mother board)
MP7500X-10